
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-056PR Name: Farm 59

Status:Type: PR-Agenda Item To Be Introduced

File created: In control:9/10/2014 Parks and Recreation Commission

On agenda: Final action:9/18/2014 9/18/2014

Title: Recommend City Council approval of a Second Amendment to Lease No. 32385 with Long Beach
Local, Inc., a non-profit public benefit corporation, for the continued use of approximately 0.6 acres of
City-owned land within Willow Springs Park as an urban farm and sustainable produce stand for an
extended term through November 30, 2017.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4.14056PR.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

